Introduced by: Mayor Matherly Finance Committee Review: May 4, 2021

Introduced: May 10, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 4969

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO RICHARD STANTON CONSTRUCTION FOR THE FIRE TRAINING CENTER STAIRWELLS REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$315,040

WHEREAS, in accordance with FGC Chapter 54, Article IV, Competitive Bidding, bids were solicited for the Fire Training Center Stairwells Replacement Project (ITB-21-03); and

WHEREAS, the most responsive bidder for the project is Richard Stanton Construction of Fairbanks in the amount of three hundred fifteen thousand, forty dollars and zero cents (\$315,040.00); and

WHEREAS, this project replaces damaged stairwells at the Fire Training Center; and

WHEREAS, the funding would be provided from the Capital Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fairbanks, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract and such other documents in a form approved by the City Attorney as may be necessary to effect award of a contract to Richard Stanton Construction for the Fire Training Center Stairwells Replacement Project.

PASSED and APPROVED this 10th Day of May 2021.

Jim Matherly, City Mayor

AYES:

PASSED and APPROVED on the CONSENT AGENDA

NAYS:

None

ABSENT:

None

APPROVED:

May 10, 2021

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D. Danyielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk

Paul J. Ewers, City Attorney

CITY OF FAIRBANKS FISCAL NOTE

I. REQUEST:						
Ordinance or Resolution No:	4969					
Abbreviated Title:	breviated Title: AWARDING CONTRACT TO RICHARD STANTON CONSTRUCTION					
Department(s):	ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT					
Does the adoption of this ord	inance or resolution authorize:					
additional costs beyond the current adopted budget?		Yes		No	X	
2) additional support or maintenance costs?		Yes		No	Х	
If yes, wh	at is the estimate? see below					
3) additional positions beyond the current adopted budget?		Yes_		No_	X	
If yes, ho	w many positions?					
If yes, type of positions?(F			(F - Full Time, P - Part Time, T - Temporary)			
II ENIANGIAI BETAII						
II. FINANCIAL DETAIL: PROJECTS:		Equipment	Contracts	Personnel	Total	
FIRE TRAINING CENTER STAIRWELLS REPLACEMENT		Equipment	\$315,040	reisonnei	\$315,040	
THE THOUGHTO GENTLE OF	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		φο το,ο το		ΨΟ10,040	
	1					
TOTAL		0.0			0045 040	
TOTAL		\$0	\$315,040	\$0	\$315,040	
	*					
FUNDING SOURCE:		Equipment	Contracts	Personnel	Total	
CAPITAL FUND			\$315,040		\$315,040	
TOTAL		\$0	\$315,040	\$0	\$21E 040	
all the same of th					\$315,040	
The maintenance costs asso incorporated in the annual ge	ociated with the stairwells will be eneral fund budget	e performed or	contracted by	Public Works a	nd	
moorporated in the dimadi ge	niora, rana baagot.					
	y:					
Reviewed by Finance Depart	ment: Initial	mb	Date	4/27/2021		